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For Date: 07/19/2021  -  Monday   

Call   Number   Time   Call   Reason     

21-23719        1617 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    1246 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-737-AR
            Arrest:    JANICKI, EDWARD        
           Address:    1246 MAIN ST Apt. #2 FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    48
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#1920CR001992
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2020CR001789
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2020CR000947
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2020CR000030

21-23725        1657 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-738-AR
            Arrest:    BILGER, WAYNE M       
           Address:    191 WALNUT ST Apt. #1FL   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    51
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

21-23731        1722 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    141 ESSEX ST @ 213 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-739-AR
            Arrest:    MCNAMARA, RYAN        
           Address:    955 MAIN ST   WEST RUTLAND, VT
               Age:    36
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120

21-23735        1750 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    411 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-740-AR
            Arrest:    FELICIANO, VICTORIA        
           Address:    210 WALNUT ST Apt. #3A   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    28
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR000829
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR001625
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1917CR002648

21-23739        1830 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-741-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, JOSEPH        
           Address:    68 OSGOOD ST Apt. #2L   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    23
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       VCO-LOUD MUSIC & NOISE-1ST OFF
                       FUGITIVE FROM JUSTICE ON COURT WARRANT

For Date: 07/20/2021  -  Tuesday   

21-23773        0213 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2561] 365 APPLETON ST - 365 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-742-AR
            Arrest:    BERMUDEZ, FRANCISCO E       
           Address:    50 WEST ST Apt. #4L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR001679
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

21-23793        0828 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    7 FRANKLIN ST Apt. #REAR
         Refer To Arrest:      21-743-AR
            Arrest:    BRODEN, MATHEW        
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           Address:    2071 RIVERDALE ST Apt. #E1   WEST SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2323CR005895
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2123CR000491

21-23799        0956 FOLLOW UP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3636] 96 CONGRESS AVE - 96 CONGRESS AVE
         Refer To Arrest:      21-744-AR
            Arrest:    HOOKANO-THACH, SORENA        
           Address:    96 CONGRESS AVE Apt. #2R   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    22
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265 §13D
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B

21-23823        1336 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    639 DWIGHT ST @ 101 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-746-AR
            Arrest:    MULLEN, CHERISE        
           Address:    ***UNKNOWN***   OTHER, XX
               Age:    30
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

21-23827        1403 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 2809] VAZQUEZ, HECTOR & ILEANA - 73 PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-747-AR
            Arrest:    ESPINAL, JOSE E       
           Address:    2 MONROE ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    43
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

21-23833        1507 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    775 DWIGHT ST @ 114 PINE ST
       Refer To Incident:      21-3002-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      21-748-AR
            Arrest:    VELASQUEZ, WILFREDO        
           Address:    675 HIGH ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    47
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

21-23868        2059 ERRATIC OPERATION     
  Location/Address:    222 HAMPDEN ST @ 87 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-749-AR
            Arrest:    NIEVES, CLISANTO E       
           Address:    9 EUCLID AVE   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    ALCOHOL IN MV, POSSESS OPEN CONTAINER OF
                       LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH (CRIMINAL SUBSQ.OFF.)
                       OUI--DRUGS, 2ND OFFENSE
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C §34
                       OPEN CONTAINER MARIJUANA IN VEHICLE c94G §13(d)

For Date: 07/22/2021  -  Thursday   

21-24013        0121 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    775 DWIGHT ST @ 114 PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-755-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, EDGARDO LUIS       
           Address:    HOMELESS - PO BOX 6331   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    37
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2120CR000778

21-24017        0153 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    373 HIGH ST @ 289 APPLETON ST
            Refer To P/C:      21-756-AR
               P/C:    CRESPO, JONATHAN JOVAN       
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           Address:    1 SPRINFIELD ST Apt. #117   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    27
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

21-24096        1515 STREET STOP TASK FORCE     
  Location/Address:    389 MAPLE ST @ 47 HAMPSHIRE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-757-AR
            Arrest:    SAPOWSKY, STEPHEN T       
           Address:    436 E STATE ST   GRANBY, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

21-24121        1821 ASSIST/PUBLIC     
  Location/Address:    869 MAIN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-758-AR
            Arrest:    KILBRIDE, NICHOLAS BERNARD       
           Address:    869 MAIN ST Apt. #APT 2   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    A&B c265 §13A(a)
                       A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)

21-24124        1850 FOLLOW UP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-759-AR
            Arrest:    DIAZ, JOSHUA A       
           Address:    556 S SUMMER ST Apt. #1517   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266 §126A

21-24129        1923 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    294 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-760-AR
            Arrest:    CARR, GILBERT        
           Address:    221 ELM ST Apt. #3   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    52
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2017CR000829
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2045CR000567

21-24144        2034 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    72 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-761-AR
            Arrest:    DISCO, LAWRENCE        
           Address:    72 ESSEX ST Apt. #5   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    57
           Charges:    WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2098CR001508

For Date: 07/23/2021  -  Friday   

21-24161        0039 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    27 OLIVER ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-763-AR
            Arrest:    RIVERA, KENNETH        
           Address:    27 OLIVER ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    18
           Charges:    WARRANT-PROBATION WARRANT--#21DL0047HOA-B

21-24166        0142 DISTURBANCE/GENERAL     
  Location/Address:    DIVISION ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-764-AR
            Arrest:    PENNELL, JASON P       
           Address:    10 LLOYD ST   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    33
           Charges:    DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53

21-24178        0520 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    CMART - NORTHAMPTON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-766-AR
            Arrest:    KINNEY, JACOB        
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           Address:    70 CRONIN HILL RD   HATFIELD, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
                       NUMBER PLATE VIOLATION * c90 §6
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

For Date: 07/24/2021  -  Saturday   

21-24274        0058 FOLLOW UP     
  Location/Address:    345 APPLETON ST @ 180 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-767-AR
            Arrest:    WADE, CARLOS P       
           Address:    41 GLENDALE ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25

21-24283        0235 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    155 APPLETON ST @ 12 CRESCENT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-769-AR
            Arrest:    PEREZ, JUAN LEE       
           Address:    403 S ELM ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    LICENSE SUSPENDED, OP MV WITH c90 §23
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9

21-24374        2140 ALARM     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1407] HOLYOKE HEALTH CENTER - 230 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-770-AR
            Arrest:    ALVARADO, VICENTE        
           Address:    598 DWIGHT ST Apt. #207   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    66
           Charges:    B&E BUILDING NIGHTTIME FOR FELONY
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
                       BURGLARIOUS INSTRUMENT, POSSESS

For Date: 07/25/2021  -  Sunday   

21-24399        0123 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    590 HIGH ST @ 26 HAMPSHIRE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-771-AR
            Arrest:    BURNS, JOSHUA D       
           Address:    63 RIVERSIDE DR   GREENFIELD, MA
               Age:    32
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2141CR000537

21-24412        0618 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    335 APPLETON ST @ 175 CHESTNUT ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-772-AR
            Arrest:    BEADLE, NALIAH MARIE       
           Address:    86 PHELAND ST   SPRINGFIELD, MA
               Age:    25
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#1923CR0002361

21-24413        0706 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 3227] CIRCLE K LAUNDRY - 337 APPLETON ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-773-AR
            Arrest:    BAHAMONDE, JOSE ARILLCO       
           Address:    948 DWIGHT ST Apt. #8   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    24
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--# 2117CR000048
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#21117CR000304
                       WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2117CR000367

21-24417        0943 loitering     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
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         Refer To Arrest:      21-774-AR
            Arrest:    LOCKHART, ROBERT        
           Address:    23 BEACON AVE Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    50
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120

21-24422        1042 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1347] YMCA - 171 PINE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-775-AR
            Arrest:    LOCKHART, ROBERT        
           Address:    23 BEACON AVE Apt. #1   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    50
           Charges:    SEX OFFENDER FAIL TO REGISTER

For Date: 07/26/2021  -  Monday   

21-24508        1042 LARCENY     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1992] HOLYOKE LIQUOR MART - 2217 NORTHAMPTON ST
       Refer To Incident:      21-3106-OF
         Refer To Arrest:      21-778-AR
            Arrest:    CHIMNEY, ROGER        
           Address:    121 WASHINGTON ST   HARTFORD, CT
               Age:    53
           Charges:    A&B WITH DANGEROUS WEAPON c265 §15A(b)
                       UNLICENSED OPERATION OF MV c90 §10
                       LEAVE SCENE OF PROPERTY DAMAGE c90 §24(2)(a)
                       RESIST ARREST c268 §32B
                       SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       DESTRUCTION OF PROPERTY +$1200, MALICIOUS c266 §127
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
                       STOP/YIELD, FAIL TO * c89 §9
                       STOP FOR POLICE, FAIL c90 §25
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
                       NEGLIGENT OPERATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §24(2)(a)
         Refer To Arrest:      21-779-AR
            Arrest:    DRUMMER, TAWANDA        
           Address:    216 VALLEY ST   WILIMANTIC, CT
               Age:    60
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
                       FALSE NAME/SSN, ARRESTEE FURNISH c268 §34A
                       DISORDERLY CONDUCT c272 §53
       Refer To Accident:      21-849-AC
       Refer To Accident:      21-850-AC

21-24547        1645 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    232 ELM ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-783-AR
            Arrest:    KLEEBERG, TIMOTHY        
           Address:    14 EASY ST   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    46
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

21-24548        1646 PROPERTY CHECK     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 4333] 145 ESSEX ST - 145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-781-AR
            Arrest:    FIGUEROA-PEREZ, JONATHAN        
           Address:    20 RIVER VIEW PL Apt. #C   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    29
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34
         Refer To Arrest:      21-782-AR
            Arrest:    FELSENTREGER, JOSEPH MARK       
           Address:    1515 NORTHAMPTON ST   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
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                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C §34

21-24550        1655 SHOPLIFTING     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1199] STOP & SHOP - 28 LINCOLN ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-786-AR
            Arrest:    COLLINS, MISTY        
           Address:    587 PLEASANT ST Apt. #2L   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266 §30A

21-24551        1723 STREET STOP     
  Location/Address:    145 ESSEX ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-784-AR
            Arrest:    GRAJALES, CARLOS        
           Address:    132 ONDRICK DR   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    21
           Charges:    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34
                       TRESPASS c266 §120
         Refer To Arrest:      21-785-AR
            Arrest:    NAWAZ, AARIB        
           Address:    1 EAGLE DR   SOUTH HADLEY, MA
               Age:    26
           Charges:    TRESPASS c266 §120
                       DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C §34

21-24558        1804 M/V STOP     
  Location/Address:    475 MAPLE ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-789-AR
            Arrest:    COLLINS, JOHN        
           Address:    30 CENTER ST   CHICOPEE, MA
               Age:    42
           Charges:    UNREGISTERED MOTOR VEHICLE * c90 §9
                       UNINSURED MOTOR VEHICLE c90 §34J
                       FIREARM, CARRY WITHOUT LICENSE c269 s.10(a)
                       EIMPROPER STORAGE FIREARMS
                       AMMUNITION WITHOUT FID CARD, POSSESS c269 §10(h)(1)
                       LICENSE REVOKED AS HTO, OPERATE MV WITH c90 §23

21-24561        1816 SUSPICIOUS PERSON     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-787-AR
            Arrest:    GRABOWIEC, MICHAEL        
           Address:    2 FOWLER AVE Apt. #2   WESTFIELD, MA
               Age:    35
           Charges:    UNAUTH USE OF CREDIT CARDS >$1,000 VALUE
                       WARRANT DEFAULT--#2144CR000388
                       RECEIVE STOLEN PROPERTY -$1200 c266 §60
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2144CR000332
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2144CR000364
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#2144CR000387
                       WARRANT-DEFAULT--#21ADC0195HO

21-24562        1823 WARRANT     
  Location/Address:    [HOY 1419] SAMS FOOD STORE - 515 HIGH ST
         Refer To Arrest:      21-788-AR
            Arrest:    BRADLEY, JUSTIN        
           Address:    210 ELM ST Apt. #101   HOLYOKE, MA
               Age:    34
           Charges:    WARRANT-STRAIGHT--#2117CR000826


